Avon Township RESOLUTION 01-08-25-1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH DILLON HEDLUND

WHEREAS, the Town Board of Avon Township, Stearns County, Minnesota may require having snow plows, pickup trucks and other vehicles serviced; and

WHEREAS, Dillon Hedlund is an employee of Avon Township; and

WHEREAS, Dillon Hedlund owns and operates a personal business that involves truck maintenance and and repair; and

WHEREAS, Dillon Hedlund will be financially interested in a contract with the Township; and

WHEREAS, Dillon Hedlund has a relative on the Avon Township Board;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Town Board of Avon, approves hiring upon Dillon Hedlund's business, if necessary, to service Township vehicles, provided there is a unanimous vote of the Supervisors that the quoted price received from Dillon Hedlund is equal to or lower than the same services obtained elsewhere.

Adopted this 8th day of January 2025.

BY THE TO	WN BOARD	Ye	es No	Abstain
Supervisor	LeRoy Gondringer			
Supervisor	Chad Klocker			
Supervisor	Bryan Rassier			
Attest:				
Marion Gondringer, Deputy Clerk		 date	<u></u>	